	DASSING CONTRACTOR
AmeriLawyer®	
(Requestor's Name) 343 ALMERIA AVENUE	
(Addrose) CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 - (305) 445-2700	OFFICE USE ONLY
(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)	

6000014680005 -04/28/95--01002--011 ****910.00 *****70.00

7

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): BANCOR, INC.

CR2E031(10/92)

٠

•

٠

.

1		(Document #)
(Corporatio	n Name)	(Decoment *)
2(Corporatio	n Namo)	(Decument #)
3.		
(Corporatio	n Name)	(Document #)
4(Corporatio	n Name)	(Document #)
•	k up time 2.00	Certified Copy
Mail out W	'ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer	/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agen	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	LAHASSEE, FLORID
·		m ro
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	FLC II
Annual Report	Foreign	PH 1: CO EE: FLORID
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	1-
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	Examiner's Initials
	Other	Examiner's initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BANCOR, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the Corporation is BANCOR, INC.

ARTICLE 2 - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this corporation is 444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 51-302, Miami, Florida 33131 and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE 4 - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation is Elsie Sanchez 343 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE 5 - PRES!DENT

The initial President of the corporation shall be Juan Santaella whose address shall be the same as the principal office of the corporation.



343 Almeria Avenue • Coral Gables, FL 33134 - (305) 445-2700 • (800) 603-3900 • Facsimile (305) 447-8900 Mailing Address • Post Office Box 144479, Coral Gables, FL 33114-4479

ARTICLE 6 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

6.1 The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is **SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED** (7,500) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00).

6.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible securities of any nature; provided, however, that the board of directors may, in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class, confer any preemptive right that the board of directors may deem advisable in connection with such issuance.

6.3 The board of directors of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or securities convertible into shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the board of directors may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.

6.4 The board of directors of the Corporation may, by articles supplementary, classify or reclassify any unissued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.

ARTICLE 7 - POWERS OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 8 - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE 9 - TITLE

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.



343 ALMERIA AVENUE • CORAE GABLES, FL 33434 - (305) 445-2700 • (800) 603-3900 • FAUSIMILE (305) 447-8900 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 144479, CORAL GABLES, FL 3344-4479

ARTICLE 10 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address of registered office of this corporation is The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer[®], located at 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134. The name and address of the registered agent of this corporation is The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer[®], 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

ARTICLE 11 - BYLAWS

The Board of Directors of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Directors at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE 12 - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE 13 - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or in any amendment hereto, or to add any provision to these Articles of Incorporation or to any amendment hereto, in any manner now or hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto are granted subject to this reservation.



343 Almeria Avenue • Coral Gables, FL 33134 - (305) 445-2700 • (800) 603-3900 • Facsimile (305) 447-8900 Mailing Address • Post Office Box 144479, Coral Gables, FL 33114-4479 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 27th day of April, 1995.

lacorndrator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer[®], having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

The Law Firm Of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer[®]

Splegel, President

S Kps 26 i; сŋ PN 1: 00

ARTESINC



343 ALMERIA AVENUE • CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 - (305) 445-2700 • (800) 603-3900 • FACSIMILE (305) 447-8900 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 144479, CORAL GABLES, FL 33114-4479

-P95000003342

Lumber & Truss, Inc.

P.O. BOX 640 Crav fordville, FL 32326

(City, State, Zip) (Phone #)

OFFICE USE ONLY

SEP 25 H

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1.		
	stion Name)	(Document #)
	tion Name)	(Document #)
3(Corpore	tion Name)	(Document #)
4		
(Corpora	tion Name)	(Document #)
Walk in P	lick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	- RA address Change
Profit	Amendment	only
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/	/Director 600001592916 -09/26/9501022010
Limitec Liability	Change of Registered Agent	t -03/26/3501022010 t *****35.00 *****35.00
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	RA Cha
Annual Report		$V_{1}V_{1} = V_{1}$
Fictitious Name	Foreign	RA Chq.
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	e de la companya de la
	Trademark	
	Other	Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(10/92)

Florida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Florida</u> submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1a. The name of the corporation is: __Wakulla Lumber & Truss, Inc.

1b. The mailing address of the corporation is : _____

3

Post Office Box 640, Crawfordville, Florida 32326

1c. Date of incorporation: <u>January 12, 1995</u> Document number: P9500000334 AEP 25 MH11: 0.3

2. The name and address of the current registered agent and office:

Beverly Council

Rt. 1, Box 3826

Crawfordville, Florida 32327

3. The name and address of the new registered agent and office: (P.O. Box Not Acceptable)

Beverly Council

4379 Crawfordville Highway

Crawfordville, Florida 32327

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board.

will ce (Date)

(Signature of an officer, chairman or vice chairman of the board)

Beverly Council, Vice-President

(Printed or typed name and title)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, I hereby accept the appointmentas registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

(Signature of Registered Agent)

(Date)

If signing on behalf of an entity:

(Typed or Printed Name)

(Capacity)

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E045(11/94)

FILING FEE: \$35.00

PLEASE BEAD	ALL INSTRUCTIONS	BEFORE C	OMPLETING THIS	
	FLORIDA DEPARTME Sandra B. Mor Secretary of S DIVISION OF CORPO	NT OF STATE rtham State	FILED	
فتستبي أأنه براعتهم والتعقيق	0033342		95 DCT -9 P) SECHEDRY CI	
BANCOR, INC.			Marin a constant	
Principal Place of Business	Mailing Address	**		ANIEL MALLE AMIAN EI AN FILLE ALMEN INN 1281
444 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 51-302 MIAMI FL 33131	444 BRICKELL AVE., SUITE 51-30 MIAMI FL 33131	2		
If above addresses are incorrect in any way, line the 2 New Principal Office Address, If Applicable	rough incorrect information and anter 3 New Mailing Office Address, II	correction below.	4. Date Incorporated or Qualit	iod
Suite. Apl #, utc	Suite Apt #, etc.		To Do Businoss in Florida	04/28/1995
	City & State		5. FEI Numbar	Applied For
City & Stato			<u>65–0578481</u>	SB.75 Additional Fee required
Zip Country	Zip Count	ry	CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DE	SIRED tor a Certificate of Status
7 Hames and Street Addresses of Each Officer and				
Name of Officers 1 2	0	reet Address of Each flicer and/or Director Jse Post Office Box N	, I	City / State / Zip
P SANTAELLA, JUAN	444 BRICKELL	AVE., SUITE 51-3	KU2 MIAMIFL	33131
		RE	-10/3	11/25-01018-014 +375.00 ++++375.00 N 96 U. Uar. 10-9-96
	Period Accent	- <u></u>	9. Name and Address of Net	w Registered Acent
Street Address (YER CHARTERED P.O. Box Number is Not Accepta	0 (7/36)	
	Λ.	City Coral Gat		State Zip Code
10. 1. being appointed be requisited an arrow the Signature of Registered Agent By: Natalia Utree Does this corporation pay Dept. of Revenue under S	any intangible tax to t	with and accept the o	voligations of Section 607 0505, f	
12. I certify that I am an officer or director or the rec this remstatement application, the reason for dis owed by the corporation have been paid and the on this application is true and accurate, and my	over or trustee empowered to exi- solution has been eliminated, the cr	 mis application as purate name satisfies m do not qualify for 	provided for in chapter 607 or 61 s the requirements of section 607 I an exemption under section 11	
SIGNATURE: 5000	BUTTER CHARTER CHARTER OF	RDIRECTOR	10/3/96	305 - 3770757 Daytime Phone #

r